Illustrated Parts List - IPL Update

Husqgvarna
Product Name(s) Group
555
Description of change 2013-08-26

1. Handguard: Reinforced.

2. Clutch cover assy: Updated version of internal parts, the brake band assy and the chain tensioner parts.
3. Brake band assy: Updated version, with out slots.

4. A new kit with chain tensioner parts (Worm screw, Pawl, Worm wheel) with right hand thread. The left
hand thread parts are replaced but remain as a spare part for other products.

5. Air filter assy: Sealing and snap function between filter halfes have been modified to ensure better
sealing.

6. Tank cap assy: New type of tank cap with a flip up grip and folded back when not in use. Used for both
fuel and oil tank.

7. Crankcase assy: Reinforced Crankcase. An extra screw with a new gasket and an improved sealing
funktion.

8. Muffler: New improved muffler, higher durability.

9. Clutch assy: New improved clutch shoe and new improved spring.

10. Crankshaft: New spare part assy due to new internal part, Needle bearing. See note no.11.

11. Needle Bearing: Improved needle bearing.

12 Antivibration element: New improved.

Serial number / Date Remark

Introduced from s/n 20132500001 Valid for all parts except Clutch cover
assy, Brake band assy and antivibration
element. (see 2,3 and 12 above).

Valid for Clutch cover assy, Brake band

assy and antivibration element.

s/n 20133400001

Page Title Ref. New partno Name Excluded Remark
no part no.
Chainbrake and 1 5052009-02 Handguard 5052009-01
clutch cover
5 5051990-06 Clutch cover assy 5051990-02
10 5051995-02 Brake band assy 5051995-01
15 5752604-03 Chain tensioner kit 5752604-01
18 5372865-01 Worm screw Remain as a spare part for
other products.
19 5372866-01 Pawl Remain as a spare part for
other products.
21 5370794-02 Worm wheel Remain as a spare part for
other products.
Carburator and 1 5051263-04  Airfilter assy (80my)  5051263-01
airfilter
1 5051263-05 Air filter assy (44my)  5051263-02
1 5051263-06 Air filter assy (Felt) 5051263-03
Fuel Tank 15 5846470-01 Antivibration element  5782274-01 Remain as a spare part for
other products.
19 5226200-01 Tank cap assy 5441112-01 Remain as a spare part for
other products.
Crankcase 5 5753802-07 Crankcase assy 5753802-02
17 5032008-03 Screw 6pcs (was 5pcs).
26 5226200-01 Tank cap assy 5441112-01 Remain as a spare part for

other products.
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Muffler

Clutch and
Oilpump

Crankshaft

Comments

FNQYIN

5752700-03

5819148-01
7255380-55

5819185-01
5851787-01

5742361-03

5806535-02

5755452-06
5014516-01

Gasket kit

Muffler kit
Screw
Screw

Sleeve

Gasket
Heat deflector
Washer

Clutch assy

Clutch spring

Crankshaft assy
Needle bearing

Following updates are not fully interchangeable:

5752700-02

5100014-02

7255376-55
5769552-01

5051705-01
5051707-01
5779022-01

5742361-02

5806535-01

5755452-02
5032563-01

Husqgvarna
Group

Remain as a spare part for
old Muffler
Remain as a spare part for
old Muffler

Remain as a spare part for
old Muffler

Remain as a spare part for
other products.

# 7255380-55, screw (for new Muffler). The old screw 7255376-55, Sleeve 5769552-01 and Washer
5779022-01 will remain as a sparepart for the old muffler.

# 5806535-02, clutch spring. The old clutch spring will be replaced by the new clutch assy.
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