Illustrated Parts List - IPL Update

Husqvarna Group

Product Name(s)

555

Description of change 2013-08-26

- 1. Handguard: Reinforced.
- 2. Clutch cover assy: Updated version of internal parts, the brake band assy and the chain tensioner parts.
- 3. Brake band assy: Updated version, with out slots.
- 4. A new kit with chain tensioner parts (Worm screw, Pawl, Worm wheel) with right hand thread. The left hand thread parts are replaced but remain as a spare part for other products.
- 5. Air filter assy: Sealing and snap function between filter halfes have been modified to ensure better sealing.
- 6. Tank cap assy: New type of tank cap with a flip up grip and folded back when not in use. Used for both fuel and oil tank.
- 7. Crankcase assy: Reinforced Crankcase. An extra screw with a new gasket and an improved sealing funktion.
- 8. Muffler: New improved muffler, higher durability.
- 9. Clutch assy: New improved clutch shoe and new improved spring.
- 10. Crankshaft: New spare part assy due to new internal part, Needle bearing. See note no.11.
- 11. Needle Bearing: Improved needle bearing.
- 12 Antivibration element: New improved.

	Serial number / Date	Remark
Introduced from	s/n 20132500001	Valid for all parts except Clutch cover assy, Brake band assy and antivibration element. (see 2,3 and 12 above).
	s/n 20133400001	Valid for Clutch cover assy, Brake band assy and antivibration element.

Page Title	Ref. no	New part no	Name	Excluded part no.	Remark
Chainbrake and clutch cover	1	5052009-02	Handguard	5052009-01	
	5 10 15 18	5051990-06 5051995-02 5752604-03 5372865-01	Clutch cover assy Brake band assy Chain tensioner kit Worm screw	5051990-02 5051995-01 5752604-01	Remain as a spare part for other products.
	19	5372866-01	Pawl		Remain as a spare part for other products.
	21	5370794-02	Worm wheel		Remain as a spare part for other products.
Carburator and airfilter	1	5051263-04	Air filter assy (80my)	5051263-01	
	1	5051263-05	Air filter assy (44my)	5051263-02	
	1	5051263-06	Air filter assy (Felt)	5051263-03	
Fuel Tank	15	5846470-01	Antivibration element	5782274-01	Remain as a spare part for other products.
	19	5226200-01	Tank cap assy	5441112-01	Remain as a spare part for other products.
Crankcase	5 17	5753802-07 5032008-03	Crankcase assy Screw	5753802-02	6pcs (was 5pcs).
	26	5226200-01	Tank cap assy	5441112-01	Remain as a spare part for other products.

Illustrated Parts List - IPL Update



	31	5752700-03	Gasket kit	5752700-02	Group
Muffler	1 4	5819148-01 7255380-55	Muffler kit Screw	5100014-02	
•	4		Screw	7255376-55	Remain as a spare part for old Muffler
	5		Sleeve	5769552-01	Remain as a spare part for old Muffler
	6	5819185-01	Gasket	5051705-01	
	7	5851787-01	Heat deflector	5051707-01	
	8		Washer	5779022-01	Remain as a spare part for old Muffler
Clutch and Oilpump	1	5742361-03	Clutch assy	5742361-02	
	2	5806535-02	Clutch spring	5806535-01	
Crankshaft	1 4	5755452-06 5014516-01	Crankshaft assy Needle bearing	5755452-02 5032563-01	Remain as a spare part for other products.

Comments

Following updates are not fully interchangeable:

^{# 7255380-55,} screw (for new Muffler). The old screw 7255376-55, Sleeve 5769552-01 and Washer 5779022-01 will remain as a sparepart for the old muffler.

^{# 5806535-02,} clutch spring. The old clutch spring will be replaced by the new clutch assy.